RESOLUTION NO.LA
_ Los Angeles
"W Department of
___Water & Power
BOARD LETTER APPROVAL
q VjlJjPELTOLA DAVID H. WRIGHT ^
Financial Officer General Manager
JEFF

ensure compliance with certain Dodd-Frank Act requirements.
As of January 31, 2017, LADWP has successfully amended the Master Agreements with
the standard amendments developed by ISDA and IECA with five counterparties in the
existing pool as listed below.
ISDA Master
Agreement
47644A-7
Custody
_____ Agreements
47644B-7 and 47644C-7
Counterparty Expiration DateNo.
J. Aron & Company October 28, 20171
Macquarie Energy LLC
(formerly Macquarie Cook Energy
LLC)________ '________________
March 15, 20172 47641A-7 47641B-7 and 47641C-7
Merrill Lynch Commodities, Inc. 47649B-8 and 47649C-8 April 1, 20183 47649A-8 i
Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. 47642A-7 47642B-7 December 3, 20174
Royal Bank of Canada 47648A-7 47648B-7 and 47648C-7 October 28, 20175
Extend the Term of Existing International Swap Dealers Association Master Agreements
and Related Custody Agreements for an Additional Ten Years/March 28, 2017
Page 4
The LADWP will continue working with the remaining three qualified counterparties (listed
below) in the current pool to amend the existing Master Agreements with the standard
amendments developed by ISDA and IECA.
ISDA Master
Agreement
Custody
Agreements Expiration DateCounterpartyNo.
BP Corporation North America Inc.
(to be assigned to BP Energy
Company)____________________
Citibank N.A.
March 14, 201747643A-7 47643B-7 and 47643C-71
47640A-7 47640B-7 and 47640C-7 March 14, 20172
Wachovia Bank, N.A.
(acquired by Wells Fargo) 47645B-7 and 47645C-7 May 29, 201747645A-73
LADWP has resumed its natural gas financial hedging program with the five counterparties
that have amended the ISDA Master Agreements to comply with the Dodd-Frank Act.